List of Qualified Biological Consultants

County of Ventura ¢ Resources Management Agency ® Planning Division
800 S. Victoria Ave., Ventura, CA 93009 ¢ 805/654-2465 « www.vcrma.org/planning

Biological Consulting Firms Approved for Work in the Unincorporated County of Ventura:

The companies listed below have selected staff that have been preapproved to be qualified to
conduct biological work for the Planning Division. Please note, some biological consultant work may
require a qualified biologist who specializes in a specific field or has experience with the appropriate
subject. For more information, please find the “List of Qualifications for Planning Division Approved
Biological Consultants” on page 4.

Althouse and Meade, Inc.
Contact: David Magney david@althouseandmeade.com
805/237-9626, ext. 135, 1650 Ramada Drive, Suite 180, Paso Robles, CA 93446

AECOM Corp.
Contact: John Hindley john.hindley@aecom.com
805/570-1978, 1220 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012

Amigo Environmental
Contact: Justin Smith justin@amigoenvironmental.com
949/306-3861, 31272 Via Quebrada, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Axon Biological Consultants
Contact: Ken Wimer, ken@axonbiological.com
805/215-8089, 1660 Palm St, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Barringer Biological
Contact: Debra Barringer, dbarringer98@hotmail.com
303/880-0308, 307 S Catalina St, Ventura, CA 93001

BioResource Consultants, Inc.
Contact: Steve Jones, steve@biorc.com
805/646-9006, ex. 15, 310 E. Matilija Street, Ojai, CA 93023

BRC-Equals 3
Contact: Steve Jones, steve@biorc.com
818/665-9805, 312 E Matilija St, Ojai, CA 93023

David Lee Consulting
Contact: David Lee, david@davidnleeconsulting.com
805/626-4571, 315 Meigs Road, Ste A-180, Santa Barbara, CA 93109

Ecological Assets Management
Contact: Dwayne Oberhoff, dwayne@ecologicalmgmt.com
805/440-6137, PO Box 6840, Los Osos, CA 93412
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ECORP Consulting, Inc.
Contact: Kathy M. Kondor, kkondor@ecorpconsulting.com
714/648-0630, 1801 Park Court Place, Building B, Suite 103, Santa Ana, CA 92701

Elevated Entitlements
Contact: Kevin Kohan, Kevin@elvted.com 805/232-4383
5716 Corsa Avenue #201, Westlake Village, CA 91362

England Ecology, LLC
Contact: Marcus England, marcus@mcengland.com
213/304-1826, 1704 Winmar Drive, Los Angeles CA 90065

Envicom Corporation
Contact: Travis Cullen, tcullen@envicomcorporation.com
818/879-4700, 4165 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 290, Westlake Village, CA 91362

Environmental Science Associates (ESA)
Contact: Robert Sweet, rsweet@esassoc.com
805/279-2569, 626 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, CA 90017

FCS International
Contact: Rose Walsh, proposals@fcs-intl.com
916/768-3972, 250 Commerce, Suite 210, Irvine, CA 92602

Forde Biological Consultants
Contact: Andrew Forde, andrew@fordebio.com
805/302-7165, 10664 Presilla Road, Santa Rosa Valley, CA 93012

GPA Consulting
Contact: Jennifer Johnson, jennifer@gpaconsulting-us.com
310/792-2690, ex. 110, 617 S. Olive Street, Suite 910, Los Angeles, CA 90014

Hunt and Associates
Contact: Lawrence Hunt, anniella@verizon.net
805/689-7423, 5290 Overpass Road, Suite 108, Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Kevin Merk Associates
Contact: Kevin Merk, kmerk@kevinmerkassociates.com
805/748-5837, P.O. Box 318, San Luis Obispo, CA 93406

Kisner Restoration
Contact: David Kisner, david.kisner@gmail.com
805/252-503, 1296 Ken Ave, Orcutt, CA 93455

Kleinfelder
Contact: Wyatt Peterson, wpetersen@kleinfelder.com
805/235-9363, 145 S. Gray Street, Suite 201, Orcutt, CA 93455
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LSA Associates
Contact: Ryan Villanueva, ryan.villanueva@Isa.net
951/781-9310, 1500 lowa Ave, Suite 200, Riverside, CA 92507

Michael Baker International, Inc.
Contact: Ryan Winkleman, ryan.winkleman@mbakerintl.com
949/533-0918, 5 Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Padre Associates, Inc.
Contact: Matt Ingamells, mingamells@padreinc.com
805/644-2220, ex. 413, 1861 Knoll Drive, Ventura, CA 93003

Pax Environmental, Inc.
Contact: Andy Fredell, andy@paxenviro.com
805/395-0429, 226 West Ojai Ave., Ste. 101, #157, Ojai, CA 93023

PSOMAS
Contact: Ann Johnson, ann.johnston@psomas.com
714/481-8046, 3 Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 300, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Resource Conservation District, Santa Monica Mountains
Contact: Dan Cooper, dan@cooperecological.com
323/397-3562, 4505 Las Virgenes Rd., Ste 215, Calabasas, CA 91302

Rincon Consultants, Inc.
Contact: Greg Ainsworth, gainsworth@rinconconsultants.com
805/465-8091, 180 North Ashwood Avenue, Ventura, CA 93003

Sage Institute
Contact: Jason Kirschenstein, jason@sageii.com
805/748-1519, 212 S. Main Street, Suite 203, San Luis Obispo, CA 93465

Sentinel Science
Contact: Mark Bellini, mark@sentinelscience.com
801/381-0021, 1206 Ferrara Drive, Ojai, CA 93023

Stantec
Contact: Jared Varonin, jared.varonin@stantec.com
805/358-7696, 290 Conejo Ridge Avenue, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361

Wildscape Restoration, Inc.
Contact: Noreen Murano, noreen@wildscaperestoration.com
805/535-4448, 4562 Westinghouse Street Suite, Ventura, CA 93003

WRA, Inc.
Contact: Michael Nieto, nieto@wra-ca.com
562/212-5386, 3033 Fifth Ave, Suite 315, San Diego, CA 92103
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List of Planning Division Approved Biological Consultants

The list below includes all biologists who have executed memorandums of understanding with the
County of Ventura’s Planning Division and details what types of specialized work each biologist has the
knowledge, skills, and experience to conduct within the County of Ventura. For additional questions
about the Planning Division’s Qualified Biologist Program, please visit, vcrma.org/en/biological-report-

procedures.
First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys

David Magney Althouse and Yes Yes Yes
Meade

John Hindley AECOM Corp. Yes No No

Justin Smith Amigo Yes Yes No
Environmental, LLC

Matt Amalong Amigo Yes Yes No
Environmental, LLC

Joshua Zinn Amigo Yes Yes Yes
Environmental, LLC

Ken Wimer Axon Biological Yes Yes Yes
Consulting, LLC.

Debra Barringer Barringer Biological | Yes Yes Yes
Services

Steve Jones Bio Resource Yes Yes Yes
Consultants, Inc.

Steven Neumann BRC-Equals 3 No Yes Yes

Leonard Brown BRC-Equals3 Yes Yes Yes

"Rocky"

David Lee David N. Lee Yes Yes Yes
Consulting

Dwayne Oberhoff Ecological Assets Yes Yes Yes
Management, LLC

Tom Scofield ECORP Consulting | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Peter Balfour ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes No
Inc.
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First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys

Todd Chapman ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Josh Corona-Bennett ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Donald Mitchell ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Mari Quillman ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes

(Schroeder) Inc.

Shannan Shaffer ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Phillip Wasz ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Adam Schroeder ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Christine Tischer ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Scott Taylor ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Stacie Tennant ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Lauren Simpson ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Carley Adams ECORP Consulting, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Marcus England England|Ecology, Yes Yes Yes
LLC

Erin Roberts Envicom Yes Yes Yes
Corporation

Jack Stone Envicom Yes Yes Yes
Corporation

Manju Venkat Elevated Yes Yes Yes
Entitlements

Robin Hutchinson ESA No No Yes

Ryan Gilmore ESA Yes Yes Yes

Ryan Harper ESA Yes No Yes

Robert Sweet ESA Yes Yes Yes
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First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys

Michael Tuma FCS International, Yes Yes Yes
Inc. dba
FirstCarbon
Solutions

Andrew Forde Forde Biological Yes Yes Yes
Consultants

Jennifer Johnson GPA Consulting Yes Yes Yes

Lizbeth Pliego Guzman GPA Consulting No No No

Victoria Masjuan GPA Consulting No Yes No

Lawrence Hunt Hunt & Associates Yes Yes Yes

Kevin Merk Kevin Merk Yes Yes Yes
Associates, LLC

David Kisner Kisner Restoration Yes Yes Yes
& Ecological
Consulting, Inc.

Terry Hurt Kleinfelder Inc. Yes Yes Yes

Thomas Olson Kleinfelder Inc. Yes Yes Yes

Ryan Villanueva LSA Associates, Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Ryan Winkleman Michael Baker Yes Yes Yes
International

Christopher Dunn Padre Associates, Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Matt Ingamells Padre Associates, Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Zach Abbey Padre Associates, Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Mikael Romich Pax Environmental | Yes Yes No
Inc.

Scott Tomkinson Pax Environmental | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.

Thomas McNamara Pax Environmental | Yes No No
Inc.
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First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys
Andy Fredell Pax Environmental | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.
Ivett Plascencia Pax Environmental, | Yes Yes Yes
Inc.
Rebecca Birchfield Pax No Yes No
Environmental,
Inc.
Colleen DelVecchio Pax Yes Yes Yes
Environmental,
Inc.
Brad Blood Psomas Yes Yes No
Steve Norton Psomas Yes Yes Yes
David Hughes Psomas Yes No Yes
Allison Rudalevige Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Lindsay Messett Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Jonathan Aguayo Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Sarah Thomas Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Marc Blain Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Richard B Lewis llI Psomas No No No
Irena Mendez Psomas Yes Yes Yes
Dan Cooper Resource Yes Yes Yes
Conservation
District Santa
Monica Mountains
Robin Murray Rincon Yes No Yes
Consultants Inc.
Stephanie Lopez Rincon Yes No Yes
Consultants Inc.
Holly Harris Rincon Yes Yes Yes
Consultants Inc.
Peter Gaede Rincon Yes Yes No

Consultants Inc.
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First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys

Jaime Grunden Rincon Yes Yes Yes
Consultants Inc.

Steve Hongola Rincon Yes Yes Yes
Consultants, Inc.

Thea Benson Rincon Yes Yes Yes
Consultants, Inc.

Tyler Barns Rincon Yes Yes Yes
Consultants, Inc.

Steve Howard Rincon Yes Yes No
Consultants, Inc.

Yuling Huo Rincon Yes Yes No
Consultants, Inc.

Kyle Gern Rincon Yes No Yes
Consultants, Inc.

John Hindley Rincon Yes Yes No
Consultants, Inc.

Jason Kirschenstein Sage Institute, Inc. Yes Yes Yes

Mark Bellini Sentinel Science Yes Yes Yes

Wyatt Petersen Stantec Consulting | No Yes No

Katelyn Nyberg Stantec Consulting | Yes Yes Yes

Ashleigh Townsend Stantec Consulting | Yes Yes Yes

Jared Varonin Stantec Consulting | Yes Yes Yes

David Torfeh Stillwater Sciences | Yes Yes Yes

Amanda Gibbs Wildscape Yes Yes Yes
Restoration Inc.

Mary Logan Wildscape No Yes Yes
Restoration, Inc.

Noreen Murano Wildscape Yes No Yes
Restoration Inc.

Michael Nieto WRA Inc. Yes No Yes

Jordan Rosencranz WRA, Inc No No No

Patricia Valcarcel WRA, Inc Yes Yes No
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First Name Last Name Company Name Report Wildlife Botanical
Writing Surveys Surveys

Scott Batiuk WRA, Inc. No No Yes

Joseph Broberg WRA, Inc. No No Yes
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